
Case 14-42863-pwb Claim 195-1 Filed 03/01/16 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 2

m THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA

ROME DIVISION

IN RE:

HUTCHESON MEDICAL CENTER, INC.
and HUTCHESON MEDICAL DIVISION,
INC.,

Debtors.

CHAPTER 11

Jointly Administered Under
CASE NO. 14-42863-pwb

REQUEST FOR ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE CLAIM PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. 8 503

COMES NOW the claimant identified below and hereby requests the allowance of an
administrative expense claim pursuant to Section 503 of the Bankruptcy Code, arising from
November 20,2014 through November 20,2015, showing the following:

CLAIMANT'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Meridian Leasing Corporation
Nine Parkway North, Suite 500

Deerfield, IL 60015

Amount of 11U.S.C. § 503AdministrativeExpense $ 112,313.32 (see summary
attached as Ex. 1)

1. The undersigned holds an administrative expense claim pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §
503 in the amount identified above against the following Debtor identified in these bankruptcy
cases:

PS Hutcheson Medical Center, Inc.

• Hutcheson Medical Division, Inc.

2. The consideration for this debt (or ground for this liability owed by the Debtor is
as follows:

Payments for leased equipment under Master Lease Agreement dated 6/1/09 and Lease Supplement

Number 1R dated 5/28/14, Lease Supplement Number 2 dated 9/4/14, and Lease Supplement Number 3 dated 1/7/15

(attached as group Exhibit 2)

3. The administrative expense is entitled to administrative priority under 11 U.S.C. §
503(b) and 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(2) because:
The leased equipment under the attached Master Lease Agreement and Lease supplements are an

actual, necessary cost of preserving the estate because the equipment is necessary for the continuing operation of the

delator's hosf^tat/medical center.

Hutcheson Med POC

ilMI
00431



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Main Document      Page 2 of 2



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 1 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 2 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 3 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 4 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 5 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 6 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 7 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 8 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 9 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 10 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 11 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 12 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 13 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 14 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 15 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 16 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 17 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 18 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 19 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 20 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 21 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 22 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 23 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 24 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 25 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 26 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 27 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 28 of 29



Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 2    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Master Lease
 and Supplements    Page 29 of 29



Summary of Lease Payments Due and Received

Contract Supp # Due Date Amt. Due Amt. Recv'd Total Due

1922-002 1R 12/1/2014 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

1922-002 1R 1/1/2015 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

1922-002 1R 2/1/2015 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

1922-002 1R 3/1/2015 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

1922-002 1R 4/1/2015 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

1922-002 1R 5/1/2015 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

1922-002 1R 6/1/2015 $13,750.00 $13,750.00

1922-002 1R 7/1/2015 $13,750.00 $13,750.00

1922-002 1R 8/1/2015 $13,750.00 $13,750.00

1922-002 1R 9/1/2015 $13,750.00 $13,750.00

1922-002 1R 10/1/2015 $13,750.00 $13,750.00

1922-002 1R 11/1/2015 $13,750.00 $13,750.00

1922-003 2 12/1/2014 $963.57 $963.57 $0.00

1922-003 2 1/1/2015 $963.57 $963.57 $0.00

1922-003 2 2/1/2015 $963.57 $963.57 $0.00

1922-003 2 3/1/2015 $963.57 $963.57

1922-003 2 4/1/2015 $963.57 $963.57

1922-003 2 5/1/2015 $963.57 $963.57

1922-003 2 6/1/2015 $963.57 $963.57

1922-003 2 7/1/2015 $963.57 $963.57

1922-003 2 8/1/2015 $963.57 $963.57

1922-003 2 9/1/2015 $963.57 $963.57

1922-003 2 10/1/2015 $963.57 $963.57

1922-003 2 11/1/2015 $963.57 $963.57

1922-004 3 1/1/2015 $1,237.91 $1,237.91 $0.00

1922-004 3 2/1/2015 $1,237.91 $1,237.91 $0.00

1922-004 3 3/1/2015 $1,237.91 $1,237.91

1922-004 3 4/1/2015 $1,237.91 $1,237.91

1922-004 3 5/1/2015 $1,237.91 $1,237.91

1922-004 3 6/1/2015 $1,237.91 $1,237.91

1922-004 3 7/1/2015 $1,237.91 $1,237.91

1922-004 3 8/1/2015 $1,237.91 $1,237.91

1922-004 3 9/1/2015 $1,237.91 $1,237.91

1922-004 3 10/1/2015 $1,237.91 $1,237.91

1922-004 3 11/1/2015 $1,237.91 $1,237.91

TOTAL $167,679.85 $55,366.53 $112,313.32

Case 14-42863-pwb    Claim 195-1 Part 3    Filed 03/01/16    Desc Exhibit Summary of Post
 petition amounts due    Page 1 of 1



Northern District of Georgia 
Claims Register  

14-42863-pwb Hutcheson Medical Center, Inc. 
Judge: Paul W. Bonapfel   Chapter: 11  
Office: Rome       Last Date to file claims: 03/07/2016 
Trustee: Ronald L. x-Glass  Last Date to file (Govt):  

Creditor:          (19716091)   
Meridian Leasing 
Corporation 
(ADMINISTRATIVE)  
Nine Parkway North, Suite 
500 
Deerfield, Ill 60015            

Claim No: 195 
Original Filed 
Date: 03/01/2016
Original Entered 
Date: 03/01/2016 

Status:  
Filed by: CR  
Entered by: Mark L Evans 
Modified:  

 Admin claimed: $112313.32         
     

History:  
Details  195-

1  
03/01/2016 Claim #195 filed by Meridian Leasing Corporation, Admin claimed: 

$112313.32 (Evans, Mark )   
Description: (195-1) Payments due pursuant to equipment lease and 
schedules   

Remarks:    

                                              Claims Register Summary 

Case Name: Hutcheson Medical Center, Inc.  
Case Number: 14-42863-pwb 

Chapter: 11 
Date Filed: 11/20/2014 

Total Number Of Claims: 1 

Total Amount Claimed*   
Total Amount Allowed*   

*Includes general unsecured claims 
 

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for 
actual amounts.  

 Claimed Allowed
Secured     
Priority     
Administrative $112313.32    

 

https://ecf.ganb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?1020013
https://ecf.ganb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/ClaimHistory.pl?1020013,195-1,3345558,14-42863-pwb
https://ecf.ganb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/show_doc.pl?caseid=1020013&claim_id=62722279&claim_num=195-1&magic_num=MAGIC
https://ecf.ganb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/show_doc.pl?caseid=1020013&claim_id=62722279&claim_num=195-1&magic_num=MAGIC



